IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	X
ROBERT HUNTER, ELMER IRWIN, DOUG MERRIN, and THE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,	Case 5:23-cv-01540-GTS-ML
Plaintiffs,	
-against-	
CORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY and ELLA M. DILORIO, in her official capacity as Executive Director of CORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY,	
Defendants.	V.

PLAINTIFFS' REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II.	REPLY ARGUMENT	2
A.	The Firearms Ban Violates The Unconstitutional Conditions Doctrine	2
В.	Defendants' Meritless Bruen Analysis	4
C.	The Definition of "Firearms" In The RLA Includes Handguns and Violates Heller	6
D.	Defendants' Meritless Attempt to Shift the Burden to Plaintiffs	9
E.	Other Meritless Arguments Offered by Defendants	10
III.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
327 Realty, LLC v. Nextel of New York, Inc., 150 A.D.3d 581 (1st Dep't 2017)	
Alliance for Open Soc'y Int'l v. U.S. Agency for Int'l Dev., 651 F.3d 218 (2d Cir. 2011)	2, 3
District of Columbia v. Heller, 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	5, 6
Dube v. Horowitz, 258 A.D. 724 (3d Dep't 1999)	
McDonald v. City of Chicago, 561 U.S. 742 (2010)	4
N.Y. State Rifle & Pistol Ass'n v. Bruen, 597 U.S. 1 (2022)	passim
Perry v. Sindermann, 408 U.S. 593 (1972)	2
Statutes	
N.Y. PENAL LAW § 400.00	7
N.Y. PENAL LAW § 265.00	7,8,9
Regulations	
6 NYCRR 8 180 3	8
